504252936 03/02/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4299615

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SCOTT J. DELMOTTE	05/06/2016
WALDO E. BURDICK JR.	05/06/2016
JONATHAN M. KIO	05/06/2016
DANIEL BRACKLEY	05/06/2016
ANGUS ANDREWS	05/06/2016
MALCOLM J. CLIFF	05/06/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DRESSER-RAND COMPANY	
Street Address:	PAUL CLARK DRIVE	
City:	OLEAN	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	14760	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15438991

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (407)243-3175

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 407.736.2472

Email: ipdadmin.us@siemens.com

SIEMENS CORPORATION IP DEPARTMENT **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 3501 QUADRANGLE BLVD STE 230

Address Line 4: ORLANDO, FLORIDA 32817

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2016P06504US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DOTTIE MANOS
SIGNATURE:	/Dottie Manos/
DATE SIGNED:	03/02/2017

Total Attachments: 2

PATENT REEL: 041866 FRAME: 0689

504252936

source=2016P06504US01_Declaration_Executed#page1.tif source=2016P06504US01_Declaration_Executed#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 041866 FRAME: 0690

Docket No.: 2016P06504 US01

Page 1 of 2

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76)

As (a) below named inventor(s), I (We) hereby declare that:

I (We) believe that I (We) am (are) the original inventor(s) or (an) original joint inventor(s) of a claimed invention in the application entitled:

Piston Rod Assembly

This de	This declaration is directed to (check one):		
	the attached application, or		
	United States Application or PCT International Application number <u>15/438,991</u> filed on <u>22 Feb 2017</u> and was amended on (if applicable).		
	I (We) hereby state that I (We) have reviewed and understand the contents of the identified application including the claims, as amended by any amendment cally referred to above.		
applica applica	I (We) acknowledge the duty to disclose, to the USPTO, all information which is material to the patentability as defined in 37 CFR 1.56, including for continuation-in-part applications, material information which became available between the filing date of the prior application and the national or PCT international filing date of the continuation-in-part application.		
	The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me (us).		
! (We) hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.			
Legal N	Name of Inventor: Scott J. DELMOTTE		
Invento	or's Signature: 11 21 21 Date: 2-27-17		

IDNR: 7143 / 28.08,2015 / /Brief-ID: 64CD0A335D0ED3D3

Docket No.: 2016P06504 US01

Page 2 of 2

Legal Name of Inventor: Waldo E. BURDICK JR.				
Inventor's Signature: Wallo & Bisliff Date: 2/24/2017				
Legal Name of Inventor: Jonathan KIO				
Inventor's Signature: \$\frac{17}{2017}\$				
Legal Name of Inventor: Daniel BRACKLEY				
Inventor's Signature: Daniel K Breesy, Date: 2/24/17				
Legal Name of Inventor: Angus ANDREWS				
Inventor's Signature: Mgus Andraws Date: 2-27-2017				
Legal Name of Inventor: Malcolm J. CLIFF				
Inventor's Signature: Date: 24 FEB 2017				

PATENT REEL: 041866 FRAME: 0692

RECORDED: 03/02/2017